
om the pa s of Ed F tcher, the following et 
re oved o the a phabe ized correspondenc ·1es: 

s have b en 

"C. F. P TTS AND HEIRS, OCTOBER 1, 935 - JANUARY 31, 938'' 

· I l S 0 ,\.) 

BERRY, JOSEPH H. AND ADELLA M.· 
F .tcher o Berry, December 30, 1937 
Berry to Fletcher, January 4, 1938 
Fle cher to Berry, January 18, 1938 

EVANS, BERNARD G.: 
Evans to Pitts, check from 
D ted October 11, 1935 
Evans to p·tts, October 2 , 1935 
Evans to Pitts, Octobe~ 23, 1935 

E. L. White 

CLA .M OF ERNANDO RAS LER $1,559.89, November 14, 1935 
O'BRIEN, RAY F.: 

O'Brie to Pitts, Novembez 15, 1935 
0 Brien to Pitts, November 26, 1935 
O'B · n o Pit s, November 27, 1935 
0 Brien to McKeehan Allen Company, December 3, 193 
O'Brien to Pitts, December 11, 1935 
O'Brien to Thomason, December 11, 1935 
O'Brien o Crowell, Weedom and Co., December 20, 1935 
O'Brien to Crowell, eedom and Co 1 December 23, 935 
O'Brien to Crowell, eedom and Co, DecembeE 28, ·935 
o Brien o Crowell, Weedom n co., J -nu ry 6, 936 
O'Br en to crow 1 , Weedom and Co., J nua 21, 1936 
O'Brien to Crowell, Weedom and Co., January 22, 1936 
O'Brien to Crowe 1, eedom and Co., February 4, 1936 
O'Brien to Lynch, February 14, 936 
Mckee to O'Brien, November 19, 1936 
O'Brien to McKee, Novembe 2 , 936 
F etch o 0 Bri n, ecemb r 8, 1937 
O'Br en to Fl tcher, December 27, 1937 
Fletche~ to 0 1 Brien, Decembe 28, 1937 

~~~~, E. JOHN: 
·ckson o ynch, J nu 1Y 23, 

Fletche o Erick -on, Decembe 
936 
4, 1937 

18,· 937 Er·ckson to Fle cher, Decemb 
YNCH, F ANK: 

F etcher o Lynch, October 11, 935 
Lyn to p· t , Dec mber 6, 935 
L nc o P ts, Feb uary 2 , 936 
Lynch to O'Br· n, . bru y 19, 936 

che . o Lyn h, D cemb 28, 937 
CKEE, D ~ PSTER: 

Fletch o M 1< 
e cher o 

RIE 
to 

0 

F b u y 3, 1938 
2 1 1938 

dson, Jat u .r 9, 38 
son, J n ry 2 , 193 



Richardson to Fletcher, February 24, 1938 
WHITE, E. L.: 

Fletcher to White, December 14, 1937 
White to Fletcher, December 16, 1937 
White to Fletcher, December 28, 1937 

WILSON, M. N.: 
Wilson to Lynch, December 20, 1937 
Fletcher to Wilson, December 24, 1937 
Wilson to Fletcher, December 27, 1937 

-
.. 

Yr. Friend Wm. Richardson, 
State Treasurer, 
Sacramento, Calif. 

Dear Sir:-

• 

J'uly 24 , 1 918 

Rnalo&ed you will find draft on San Francisc9 for 
$9.00, being ln settlement tor the State Corporate License 
for the y·ea:- ending December 31st, 1918, for this Company. 

Kindly receipt the enclosed voucher and return 
to,gether w-ith tlte official state receipt,. and o'bli:e, 

Yours very truly, 

J,Btf/bm 
enol 

Secrets. ry. 

- -

I 

. -
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To bring t e mstter forcibly home to you in 

as olear a way as oan put it, I call your attention to 
,. the :following: · 

\ 

Califo seleot and nttt it in 
goo~ passsb e oo~dition. It shoul join in with Arizona 
1n putting the road to Yuma in g d condition for the 
fdllowing easona: . · . 

-
· .~: Southern California has hree highways to the 

Ari~ona l~ne. one via Viotorv ·lle, Daraton and Needloa. · 
~ere are 250 miles of unbroken desert ungraded or un-
pave_d; there are 90 mila 

• . . 

• 

• 

To bring tbia matter forcibly homo to you in 
ae clear a way aa I oan put it, I oal1 your attention to 
tho follo~!ng: · 

. : Cali :for nia should 
in good pasoable condition. 
Arizona in putting the road 
for the following reasons: 

• 

ee eot one route and put it 
I should join in with 

to Y~~ in good condition 

It oan be done with, by far, the least money, and with 
lese mi.les of road to build. 

Soutnerni Oalifornia has three highways to the Arizona 
line, one ·via Victorville, Barstow and needles. There 
are 250 miles of unbroken desert ungraded or unpaved 
that OoJ. ifornia must build. From 1lecoa to Blythe there 
are 90 miles to be graded and paved, while on the 
Hol tville-Ynma road there are only a rout ;30 miles to 
be graded and paved, if the oontraot is let for 14-l/2 
miles between Holtv111e and Yuma now being advertised. 
rlith the Holtville-Yuma road built. at E1 Centro the 
travelling public oan go to Los Angeles or sun Diogo 
whichever it desires. 

From the standpoint of·the state it is economy 
· to . oomplete this gap and at tho earliest possible moment. 

A'' hundred machines a "day are now coming into Imporial 
Valley from yuma via Holt1rille, aooording to the l!oltville 
Tribune. 

For ten miles wast of Yuma ~he hi~~way 
travels thru the Yuma Indian .Reservation. The United 
at~tea Government has agl'eed to put up all or the 
money to build this high~ny t.hru the Yuma Inl1an . 
Reservation providing tho California IIi~hwa.y Commission 
will .allow the cost of it ~o be deducted from 
California's allotment. I oan. produco !or ~ou tha 
offioial document approving this point • 

· I do hope I have nado this presentation in a 
manner tliat olarifies tbo situation fo r you snd sincerely 
hope and pray to have your heart~ cooperation in .oom-
plet1ng at the earlieet poaeiblo time t the leaot 
pooeiblo expense the one link that will oonnoot Arizona 
and California bJ a good high BJ• 
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.. .. Hoping t ·o have your hearty cooperation, 
I am 

-.. .. 
1 • 
........ tl 
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Very s inoerely yours • • 

• . 
Ohairmail, National HighwaJ .OOJDmi~tee 

San Diego . Chamber ~f oo·mmeroe 

. . . .. .. . 

• 

. ... . ' I \ . . . • • .. I • 

. 

.. 
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December 26, 1922. 

Ed. Fletcher , Chairman , 
National and State Hi~hways Comm . , 
Chamber of Commerce , 
San Diego, Cal . 

Dear Sir: 

I have your letter of the 21st inst. in 

regard to the San Diego-Yuma· Highw~y and would 

suggest that this matter be taken up with the new 

highway commission • 

F\VR/B 



January 19, 1938 • 

Hon . Friend Richardson, 
Superintendent of Banks, 
State BUild~g, 
Los Angeles, California. 

Friend Richardsonl 

Confirming our understanding in our conference ot last Friday 
in Los Angeles re the Frank Lynch matter concern ' ::g the ac-
quisition of San Bernardino County Savings Benk depositors' 
c1.aims, and particularly Clnin No. 572 or Adella ll. Berry and 
husband, joint tenants, and Claim No. 825 ot Mr. and Krs. A. a. 
Rowe, joint ten~ts, will say the history of the case is as 
.followsr 

Mr. c. F. Pitts said that certain claims could be purchased, 
there was money to be made and would I find a buyer? I round 
r. Frank Lynch, ~ elderly gentleman , now eighty-four years or 

age and confined to his home. ltr. Lynch refused to make·ur. 
C. F. Pitts his agent in any way, but they agreed on a definite 
figure t which llr. Lynch was willing that claims should be 
purchased, and deposited the money in the U. s. National Bank of 
San Diego under an agreement which is or record and subject to 
investigation. In other words the bank was authorized to pay 
certain amounts to c. F. Pitts on demand when an assignment ot 
these claims from your representative, Mr. Evans, showinf that 
they ~ere registered in the name ot !Prank Lynch, \, as ;r~sented 
to the bank. · 

. 
Enclosed herewith is copy o~ e let er from the u.s. National Bank 
dated December 201 1937, addressed to Itt. Frank c. L)uc.."l, :neph.;w 
of Frank Lynch, signed by Kr. K ••• Wilson, President, sh9~in) · 
that the bank in due course or bustnes1, under its instructiona, 
paid to c. F. Pitts for Claim No. 572 or !della K. Berry and bus• 
ban , and claim No. 825 or rs. A. G. Rose and husband, sums in 
accordance with tbe agreement ot Jr •• ynch with r. Pitts. 

~ttached also is copy or a letter dated October 21, 1935, signed 
by Bernard G. Evans, Special Deputy Superintendent ot Banka, 
reDres nting you, showing that Claim Ro. 572 has been regiatered 
in the name ot Prank Lynch as assigne&J and copy ot a letter 
tr-:J your sam representative, dated October 23, 19351 showing 

ass1g ent or Claim o. 825 in tavor ot 'rank Lynch. 

.· 
1 . . • 

Han. Friend Richardson - e 2 

Mr. Pitts collected the money, never returned it; neither has 
your institution in San Bernardino paid the digidends to Mr. 
Lynch on these claims. Yr. Pitts, unbeknown to any of us, 
made settlements o£ the Berry and Rose claims without the know-
ledge or consent or Mr. Frank Lynch. Mr. Pitts is dead, his 
estate is insolvent, and the situation is certainly complicated. 

Ur. Lynch feels, as do I, that he has a leg&l assignment of both 
claima, both by reason of the tact that one joint tenant is en-
titled to assign without the signature of the other, and the more 
important tact perhaps, that he had an acknowledgement rrom your 
representative that the claims have been assigned and registered 
to himJ otherwise the u. s. National Bank never ~uld r~ve peid 
the money to Mr. Pitts. Both Yr. F. c. Lynch, attorney-in-
fact for Frank Lynch, his uncle, and Dempster JicKee, his attorney, 
have at all times claimed, both personally and in ~iting, their 
position to be the correct one, and they feel that ~. Lynch is 
the owner in £ee o£ the claims ebove mentioned. 

Vfuat is the solution or the problem? Mr. Lynch, Sr., F. c. 
Lynch and I all feel that the matter should be adjusted if possible 
without the necessity or expensive litigat ion. The de lay in 
not sooner pressing for a settlement has been very gely due to 
the physical condition of r. Frank Lynch, but the ti~e hss no 
come .when some action must be taken. 

Your early and tavo~able attention to this matter will be gre~tly 
pprec1a ted. 

Era B 
Encls. 

Very sincerely yours, 
. . 

r 



-. -

January ~1, 1938 

Hoo. .i'ricud Ric 'lardson 
Juwerintenuent or Eanks 
.SW.te Euiluin~ 
.uos J,nr;e.le;:~ 1 Cal.if'ornia 

De~r ~:r. ·:icnardson: 

i~:J req e &t.ed over the phoue, enclosed fi.nd copies 

o£ letters w.:.dcn were inadvertently over-looked in our 

..~.o ~-cer to you of tne .19th. 

Regret-tint: the over-slght, 

Secretary 

JV 
Encl. (3.u . ::.~1:.:.n~ .Le"tti::r to Pi tt.5 Oct.r..J.., 1935 :.ma Oct . t:-5, 1:3B5; 

U.v.J~t.lona..~. &Ilk .latter bj :-.m.w~.1.,cu l~/20/'f/1) 

.. 

fR.IEND W. RICHARDSON 
Suptlll\!udcnt o1 B•nb 

.. ·- ,Snptrintendent of :Sanks 
STATE OF CALIFORNIA 

San Francisco, February 24. 

Hon. Ed. Fletcher. 
State Senator. 

1020 Uinth Avenue, 
San Diego, California. 

Dear Friend.: 

Some time ago when I was in Los Angeles. you called at cy 

office in regard to en alleged claim of F:-a.n.'!c Lynch against the S!Ul ~er-

nardino County Savings :B?.nk, in liquidt:ttion. On JanUR.r.f 19th you sent a 

statement of this matter to me a.t Los Angeles. The Chief of my Los .. 

Angeles office and my attorneys have gone into this matter "'tery fully lUld 

feel that the only remedy you have is to file e. petition in the Su!Jerior 

Court of San Bernardino Oo1mty, which has jurisdiction over this liquid.a.-

tion and ask for an order to show cause nhy a dividend should not be p.?.id 

to l.!r. Lynch instead. of the original claimants. 

Of course, you understand in these matters, I am si~ly acting as a 

court liquidator and take no action of this kind ~ithout an order of the 

court. 

Ur. Q1l3rien 1 my deputy in San :Bernardino, has also lool:ed into the 

matter quite fully n,n...-\ he suggests that the profits made by Ur. Lynch on 

other claims whiCh were purchased for him by ur. Pitts, will brin him out 

in the clear. 

My attorneys feel that from a strictly legal point of view, l!r.Lynch 

has no ·standing, but that ns a matter of equity the court might thin ... th<a.t 

the nrnowtts the wives in each case could lu: ve trnnsforred were her inter st 

in the account and. not the on tire account. 

s.n f,ndJCO 

• 
Sutc Bulldltls 
lot Ans(lts 



2. 

f you c e o tlta tt r up irect 1ith th Supe ior Court of . 

an l3ernardino County my attomcyn w1 be present AAd stn a their 

position · 

~li tl1. dndes t personal raga de, n.m 

Yours sincora y 
' J 
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